

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 17-1023

STATE OF IOWA

Plaintiff-Appellant,

vs.

IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR JONES COUNTY,

Respondent-Appellee.

ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
OF JONES COUNTY (PCCV006155)
THE HONORABLE LARS G. ANDERSON, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S **REPLY** BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

JEFFREY THOMPSON
Solicitor General of Iowa

JOHN McCORMALLY
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-8080
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
john.mccormally@iowa.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLANT

FINAL REPLY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Contents..... 2

Table of Authorities 3

Statement of Issues..... 5

Reply Argument..... 7

I. IDOC’S INTERPRETATION OF THE RELEVANT CODE SECTION IS CONSISTENT WITH THE PLAIN LANGUAGE OF THE STATUTE AND CASE LAW 7

II. ALL SEX OFFENDERS ARE REQUIRED TO COMPELTE SOTP12

III. IDOC IS CORRECTLY IMPEMEMENTING THE ALJ DECISION.....16

IV. MILLER’S IS INELIGIBLE FOR ANY EARNED TIME UNTILE HE COMPLETES SOTP21

V. THIS CASE PROPERLY FALLS UNDER IOWA CODE §822.2(1)(f) 24

Conclusion 25

Certificate of Compliance 27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Dykstra v. Iowa Dist. Court for Jones Cty.</i> , 783 N.W.2d 473 (Iowa 2010).....	12, 13, 22
<i>Holm v. Iowa Dist. Court for Jones Cty.</i> , 767 N.W.2d 409 (Iowa 2009).....	passim
<i>Office of Citizens' Aide/Ombudsman v. Edwards</i> , 825 N.W.2d 8 (Iowa 2012).....	17
<i>Pettit v. Iowa Dep't of Corr.</i> , No. 16-0582, 2017 WL 728124, (Iowa Feb. 24, 2017)	16, 23, 24
<i>Reilly v. Iowa Dist. Court for Henry Cty.</i> , 783 N.W.2d 490 (Iowa 2010)	12, 15, 17, 18, 20
<i>State v. Iowa Dist. Court for Henry Cty.</i> , [Propp] 759 N.W.2d 793 (Iowa 2009)	8, 9
<i>State v. Iowa Dist. Court for Jones Cty.</i> , 888 N.W.2d 655 (Iowa 2016).....	13, 17,18, 19
<i>State v. Iowa Dist. Court for Webster Cty.</i> , 801 N.W.2d 513 (Iowa 2011)	8, 13
<i>Waters v. Iowa Dist. Court for Henry Cty.</i> , 783 N.W.2d 487 (Iowa 2010)	12, 22

STATUTES AND MISCELLANEOUS

Iowa Code § 822.2(1)(f) 23, 24

IOWA CODE § 903A.2 14, 21, 22

IOWA CODE § 903A.2(1)(a)(2) 7,10,18

IOWA CODE § 903A.2(1)(a) 9

IOWA CODE 903A.3 18

IOWA CODE § 903.414
